
T H E  G O S P E L  O F  M A R K
Reading Plan

W E E K  1  M A R K  1 : 1 -1 3
Key Concept: Jesus is unlike any other 
savior, and he calls us to make him our 
first priority.

Tuesday, April 14  Mk 1: 1-4
Wednesday, April 15 Mk 1:5-8

Thursday, April 16 Mk 1:9-11

Friday, April 17 Mk 1:12-13

W E E K  4  M A R K  3 : 7 - 4 : 3 4
Key Concept: True disciples have a heart 
condition that is committed to God’s kingdom 
rather than the approval of humanity.  

Monday, May 4 Mk 3:7-21
Tuesday, May 5 Mk 3:22-35
Wednesday, May 6 Mk 4:1-20
Thursday, May 7 Mk 4:21-25 
Friday, May 8 Mk 4:26-34

W E E K  7  M A R K  6 : 3 0 - 8 : 3 0
Key Concept: Because of his unique 
power as creator, Jesus renews and restores 
what sin and darkness broke.

Monday, May 25 Mk 6:30-56
Tuesday, May 26 Mk 7:1-23
Wednesday, May 27 Mk 7:24-37
Thursday, May 28 Mk 8:1-13 
Friday, May 29 Mk 8:14-30 

W E E K  1 0  M A R K  1 4 : 1 -1 5 : 4 7
Key Concept: Despite being abandoned, 
Jesus accomplished his mission on the 
cross, laying a victorious foundation for 
our eternal hope. 

Monday, June 15 Mk 14:1-25
Tuesday, June 16 Mk 14:26-42
Wednesday, June 17 Mk 14:43-72
Thursday, June 18 Mk 15:1-20
Friday, June 19 Mk 15:21-47

W E E K  2  M A R K  1 : 1 4 - 4 5
Key Concept: As followers of Jesus 
Christ, we are called to surrender every 
area of our lives completely to him.

Monday, April 20 Mk 1:14-20
Tuesday, April 21 Mk 1:21-28

Wednesday, April 22 Mk 1:29-34
Thursday, April 23 Mk 1:35-39
Friday, April 24 Mk 1:40-45

W E E K  5  M A R K  4 : 3 5 - 5 : 4 3
Key Concept: Because Jesus is a compassionate, 
powerful God, we can and should come to him 
with our concerns and needs.

Monday, May 11 Mk 4:35-41
Tuesday, May 12 Mk 5:1-13
Wednesday, May 13 Mk 5:14-20
Thursday, May 14 Mk 5:21-34 
Friday, May 15 Mk 5:21-24, 35-43

W E E K  1 1  M A R K  1 5 : 4 0 -1 6 : 2 0
Key Concept: Because we are convinced that 
Jesus is the Son of God and long-awaited 
savior, our lives should reflect our faith in 
daily obedience and faithfulness to him. 

Monday, June 22 Mk 15:40-47
Tuesday, June 23 Mk 16:1-8
Wednesday, June 24 Mk 16:9-11
Thursday, June 25 Mk 16:12-13
Friday, June 26 Mk 16:14-20

W E E K  3  M A R K  2 : 1 - 3 : 6
Key Concept: When we begin to 
recognize our sin, we can see Jesus as our 
Lord and Savior, and begin to obey him.

Monday, April 27 Mk 2:1-12
Tuesday, April 28 Mk 2:13-17
Wednesday, April 29 Mk 2:18-22

Thursday, April 30 Mk 2:23-28 
Friday, May 1 Mk 3:1-6

W E E K  6  M A R K  6 : 1 - 2 9
Key Concept: Faithful following means 
doing what Jesus asks regardless of the 
worldly outcome.

Monday, May 18 Mk 6:1-4 
Tuesday, May 19 Mk 6:5-6
Wednesday, May 20 Mk 6:7-13
Thursday, May 21 Mk 6:14-20 
Friday, May 22 Mk 6:21-29

W E E K  9  M A R K  1 1 : 1 -1 3 : 3 7
Key Concept: The world’s view of power 
differs drastically from Jesus’s example of 
the king coming to sacrifice and serve. 

Monday, June 8 Mk 11:1-33 
Tuesday, June 9 Mk 12:1-27
Wednesday, June 10 Mk 12:28-44
Thursday, June 11 Mk 13:1-23 
Friday, June 12 Mk 13:24-37

W E E K  8  M A R K  8 : 3 1 -  1 0 : 5 2
Key Concept: To be a true disciple of Jesus, 
we must lay aside everything we possess and all 
that we are to sacrificially serve like Jesus did.

Monday, June 1 Mk 8:31-9:13 
Tuesday, June 2 Mk 9:2-29
Wednesday, June 3 Mk 9:30-50
Thursday, June 4 Mk 10:1-31 
Friday, June 5 Mk 10:32-52

Thanks for joining along! 
We are so excited to see how 

God works in your life.


